
' 
:1 
~ 1 
•. 

t : 
. : 
·I 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No.! 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 09/11/2018 EFFECTIVE DA TE: 09/1112018 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting. Inc. 
Project: 43Ro AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS FROM AVIATION BOULEVARD TO 

AIRPORT DRIVE WEST 
OWNER's Project No. 1123 
OWNER'S Bid No. 2017013 
FM No.: 431725-2-58-01 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete. This change order is to make final adjustments to bid line items in 
order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Date: g' . L '3 .. l <c; 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Amount Description Time 
~497, 113.2~ Original Contract Time: (days/dates) 

Substantial Completion: 120 (6/28/2017) 
Final Completion: 150 (7 /28/2017) 

$(41,499.46) Net increase this Change Order: (days/dates) 
Substantial Completion: 32 

Final Completion: 32 
$455,613.78 Contract Time with all approved 

Change Orders: (days or dates) 
Substantial Completion: 152 (7/30/2017) 

Final Completion: 182 (8/29/2017) 

APPROVED: 

By: 

ENGINEER (Signature) 

Date: 6 2-"l Wla 

OWNER (Signature) 

Date: 

00942 - Change Order Form REV 04-07 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1123 43rd Avenue Sidewalk Improvements from Aviation Blvd to Airport Drive West\1-Admin\agenda ilems\FINAL 
CHANGE ORDER\00942 - Change Order Fonn REV 04·07.doc Rev. 05/01 



-

OVERRUN/UNDERRUN 

43rd AVENUE SIDEWALi< IMPROVEMENTS FROM AVIATION BOULVARD TO AIRPORT DRIVE WEST 

FM NO 431725-2-56-01 

l.R.C. PROJECT NO. 11 23 BID NO. 2017013 

· uOfo No, ·· Doscr1otlon ·- : -·-~. ,; -- , - - Unit Quantl tv - Unlf Prico Price lncroaso Prlcc100croase 

120-6 Embankment lcomoacted In olacel CY 57 22.00 1 2M.00 

430-174-115 Pioa Culver1 Round 15" SD IACMPl LF 59.64 29.95 1 786.22 

570-1-2 Prelonnanca Turf Sod (match Existing) SY 4 027.86 2.95 11,882 19 

Thermoplastic, Standard. Whilo, Solid, 12",lor Crosswalk• and 
711-11-123 Houndabouls LF 430.00 1.80 "/74.00 

711-16-101 Thermoolaslic Standard While Solid 6" LF 21 1.00 21.00 

630-?.-1 1 Conduit Oncn Trench LF 5 9.00 45.00 

280-2 Turnout Conslruclion rAsnhalll SY 50.00 26.40 1 320.00 

430-94·3 Desiltlnn Pina 37" - 48" LF 282 12.50 3 525.00 

430-174-148 Pine Culvert Round 48" SD IACMPI LF 20 156.00 3120.00 

515-2--311 PedastrianlBlcvcle Railinn Aluminum Onlv42" Tvnol LF 74 86.00 6 364.00 

522-2 CorlCl'ele ror Sidewalk, 6" thick SY 26 40.42 1 050.92 

527-2 Delcclable Waminns SF 120 38.00 4 S60.00 

706-3 Rel10-Reloloclive Pavement Markers !Amber/Amber) EA 2 5.00 10.00 

Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24",lor Crosswalks and 
711-11-125 Roundabouts LF 29 3.92 113.68 

711-16-201 Thermoolasllc Slandard Yellow Solid 6" LF 1 60.00 60.00 

635-2-11 Pullbox EA 4 750.00 3 000.00 

646·1-11 Aluminum Pedestal EA 4 1 464.00 5 856.00 

646-1-60 Aluminum Pedestal IRemovall EA 2 300.00 600.00 

653-1-11 Pedestal Siona! 1 Wav AS 2 630.00 1 260.00 

653-1-12 Pedestal Sianal 2 Wav AS 2 1 381.00 2 762.00 

653-1-60 Pedestal Siana! Removal AS 2 38.00 76.00 

665-1-11 Pedestrian Deleclor EA 6 150.00 900.00 

Round inn 0,01 

WCD1 Concrete Encasemenl Exisllna Gravltv Sewer LS 1 7 748.00 7 74800 

WCD2 Renrade/Adiuslrnenl of Forms !al Slation 13•60 LS 1 977.00 977.00 

WCD3 Asohall Work (ci) Fire Station 86 Sa Yds LS 1 2270.00 2 270.00 

WCD4 Guardrail LF 57 110.89 6 320.73 

FA Force Account EA 1 40000.00 40000.0G 

SUBTOTALS 33,076.15 74,577.60 

PROJECT NAME TOTAL $ (41,499.46) 

00310.1 
f~ Wo1b'.E.llOIUfERllG DMSJOU PROJECTS\l 12'l 'JfdAwr1.1t SUt'nl- lmpt01o·t'ftfn!t llcmA~IM Bttd lo/lkJ:<..rt O:treWut\l·Adrrl'n\agcnchi!.tml\Fl/{AL CHAtlGE OROl!R\Fn1l Ctuoge 0 1dt1 


