
Change Order - 1 

Change Order 1 to Work Order 2 
Change Order No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE:         EFFECTIVE DATE:  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR  GK ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 
Project: OSPREY ACRES - WORK ORDER NO. 2 – Shallow Marsh #2 Landscaping 

Services at Osprey Acres Floway and Nature Preserve     
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in Work Order No. 2, dated October 23, 2018: 
 
Description: Discontinue use of Garlon (which contains Glyphosate), in Osprey Acres’ Shallow 
Marsh #2 and replace with a non-Glyphosate herbicide for exotic plant control. 
 
Reason for Change Order: Indian River County no longer allows Glyphosate herbicide to be 
used on County property. 
 
Attachments: See attached email from GK Environmental requesting the change 

  
CHANGE IN WORK ORDER 
PRICE: 

  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES THIS SECTION 
IS NOT 
APPLICABLE 

Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Work Order Price $125,119.12  Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
  
  

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders: 

$zero   Net change from previous Change 
Orders No.          to        

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
  

Work Order prior to this 
Change Order: 

$125,119.12   Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

Net increase (Decrease)  of 
this Change Order: 

$1,200.00   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$126,319.12   Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
     
By:  By:   By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     
Date:   Date:   Date:  

 


	Change Order 1 to Work Order 2

