
Section 00942 - Change Order Form 

No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/18/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/20/2020 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR: West Construction, Inc. 
Project: OSPREY ACRES FLOWAY AND NATURE PRESERVE 
OWNER'S PROJECT NUMBER: SW-2017-001 OWNER'S Bid No. 2017051 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 

This project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to the 
Contractor's final pay due to contract time overages and to adjust original contract times due to 
weather events in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Description of Itemized Charges 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Amount 
$7,436,921.35 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 
Description 
Original Contract Time 

Time (days) 
300 

Contract Price after Contract 
Adjustments made in accordance with 
the Contract Documents to account for 
mutually approved field changes 
during construction and to correct a 
math error in a previous Pay Request 
Application 

$7,121,304.35 

Net increase of this Change 
Order 9 

Net decrease of this Change Order ($175,000.00) 

Final Contract Price with all 
approved modifications and 
Change Orders 

$6,946,304.35 Contract Time with all 
approved Change Orders 

309 

ACCEPTED: 

By: West Construction, Inc. 

RECOMMENDED: 

By: Keith McCully, P.E. 

APPROVED: 

By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E. 
CONTRACTOR (Signature) 

Date: 

ENGINEER (Signatu 

Date: 

re) OWNER (Signature) 

Date: 


	Section 00942 - Change Order Form

