
Change Order - 1 

Change Order 2 to Work Order 2 
Change Order No. 2 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE:         EFFECTIVE DATE:  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR:  GK Environmental, Inc. 
Project: OSPREY ACRES FLOWAY AND NATURE PRESERVE     
                           
 
Description: Add additional funds to Work Order 2 to allow final payment to GK Environmental, 
Inc. 
 
Reason for Change Order: To overcome a deficit of Work Order funds created by unforeseen 
additional service work performed by GK Environmental, Inc., as a result of inefficiency and lack 
of performance by the Osprey Acres construction contractor, West Construction, Inc. 
 
Attachments: N/A 

  
CHANGE IN WORK ORDER 
PRICE: 

  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES THIS SECTION 
IS NOT 
APPLICABLE 

Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Work Order Price $125,119.12  Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
  
  

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders: 
(Change Order No. 1) 

$1,200.00  Net change from previous Change 
Orders No.          to        

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
  

Work Order prior to this 
Change Order: 

$126,319.12  Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

Net increase (Decrease) of 
this Change Order: 

$651.25   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$126,970.37  Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
  

 

ACCEPTED:  
RECOMMENDED: 
 

 
APPROVED: 

     
By:  By:   By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
      
Date:   Date: 5/22/2020  Date:  

 


	Change Order 2 to Work Order 2

